
Ranking Nation
Penalties

(Total)

Weight (g)

(Total)

Weight (g)

(Best leg)

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties

(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Bulgaria

Italy

France

Serbia

Finland

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovenia

Portugal

Netherlands

England

Poland

27

50,5

58

61

70

79,5

82,5

84

85,5

87

89

91

167125

133625

130975

145850

116825

110050

114775

105225

106375

106775

100775

102875

94250

69575

76550

89650

61775

59950

61625

53225

55200

60600

54425

55800

11 - 16

27,5 - 23

21 - 37

24 - 37

44 - 26

32,5 - 47

37,5 - 45

44 - 40

46,5 - 39

58 - 29

40 - 49

54 - 37

1 - 2 - 3 - 5

1 - 4 - 5 - 6

3 - 5,5 - 8 - 11

2 - 4 - 8 - 9

1 - 4 - 7 - 9

6 - 6 - 9 - 16

1 - 2 - 6 - 15

1 - 7 - 8 - 21

4 - 4 - 16 - 20

3 - 3 - 7 - 13

5,5 - 6 - 7 - 14

1 - 13 - 14 - 19

2 - 10 - 12,5 - 13

3 - 8 - 15 - 19

3 - 10 - 15 - 16

8 - 9 - 10 - 13

5 - 6 - 16,5 - 19

2 - 9 - 14 - 14

12 - 12,5 - 16,5 - 17

2 - 5 - 11 - 11

8 - 8 - 10 - 14

11 - 12 - 12 - 14

9 - 11 - 15 - 19

7 - 10 - 10 - 10

Date 12-06-2022
Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:26:47

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation
Penalties

(Total)

Weight (g)

(Total)

Weight (g)

(Best leg)

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties

(Anglers)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Austria

Ireland

Spain

Switzerland

Germany

Romania

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Croatia

93

100

101

104

110

113

114

122

126

101200

95775

95025

98525

84775

85850

87000

79100

82125

55625

50800

49850

50975

44500

45400

48000

46675

54400

54 - 39

51 - 49

55 - 46

51 - 53

56 - 54

64 - 49

54 - 60

52 - 70

47 - 79

7 - 14 - 16 - 17

2 - 5 - 15 - 17

3 - 9 - 19 - 20

6 - 11 - 15 - 17

10 - 13 - 13 - 19

4 - 5 - 17 - 20

8 - 11 - 14 - 18

1 - 12 - 20 - 20

9 - 11 - 15 - 21

3 - 13 - 19 - 19

7 - 18 - 18 - 21

4 - 7 - 18 - 20

1 - 12 - 20 - 21

12 - 15 - 16 - 17

2 - 12 - 18 - 20

16 - 18 - 18 - 18

4 - 5 - 17 - 21

16 - 21 - 21 - 21

Date 12-06-2022
Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:26:48

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Ratko Risti

Rumen Vidov

Attila Erdei

Toni  Isakov

Mishel  Dimitrov

Jari Seppälä

Miroslav Melcher

Franco Zucchi

Milan Sekuli

Henrique Ângelo

Ivaylo Hristov

Robert Tomlinson

Jacky Mardele

Matti Sakkara

Franc Tomani

Umberto Ballabeni

Franz Artmueller

Serbia

Bulgaria

Hungary

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Finland

Czech Republic

Italy

Serbia

Portugal

Bulgaria

Switzerland

France

Finland

Slovenia

Italy

Austria

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

5

5

6

7

7

7

7,5

8

8

9

9

10

11

11

12

12

50900

49475

43175

40975

38075

37350

35850

36200

46875

29375

38600

38125

36950

34550

32375

35650

31100

26875

32450

22400

22950

21925

20175

19250

19100

32375

17375

21850

23025

21625

18300

18225

23050

15750

37

34

17

11

32

25

22

24

13

33

9

25

32

26

15

11

30

2 - 1

1 - 4

2 - 3

5 - 1

2 - 5

4 - 3

6 - 1

5,5 - 2

1 - 7

6 - 2

3 - 6

8 - 1

4 - 6

4 - 7

3 - 8

3 - 9

7 - 5

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:12

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Igor Holecek

Mário Vieira

Joaquin Viñals

Cor Kraaij

Robert Kiškarolj

Harald Seifert

Marius Cezar  Stancu

Eric Fossillon

Giancarlo Armiraglio

Jean Desque

Gilles Caudin

Frans Van Berkel

Rene Inauen

Vincent Walsh

Francisco Pérez

Zdzis aw Siekiera

Billy Reynolds

Slovakia

Portugal

Spain

Netherlands

Serbia

Germany

Romania

France

Italy

France

France

Netherlands

Austria

Ireland

Spain

Poland

England

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

16

16

17

17,5

18

18

18

19

19

34125

33225

32250

31050

29850

28950

26325

30375

31350

30525

33125

28325

30500

29400

28100

28100

25100

22925

17800

18000

18650

17050

16450

14450

15675

15700

17075

23150

17625

21250

20850

16475

14575

13550

40

29

9

31

33

34

31

11

28

28

21

18

11

19

35

10

24

1 - 12

5 - 9

10 - 4

12 - 2

6 - 8

11 - 3

7 - 7

9 - 6

8 - 8

7 - 9

1 - 16

12,5 - 5

16 - 2

3 - 15

13 - 5

9 - 10

8 - 11

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:13

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Raymond Dostert

Tommy Pickering

Ji í Hrazdil

Pero Harši

Robert Farago

Andrzej Gottwald

Dariusz Ziemniewicz

Eugen  Biltac

Matt Hall

Seppo Pönni

Sre ko Lamut

Vojt ch Maštera

Tibor Ambrus

Rajmond Pokriva

Iztok Štraus

Holger Dreher

Jack Tisdall

Luxembourg

England

Czech Republic

Croatia

Hungary

Poland

Poland

Romania

England

Finland

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Croatia

Slovenia

Switzerland

Ireland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

20

20

20

21

21

21

22

22

22

23

23

24,5

25

25

25

26

26

28250

27925

27125

29750

27400

23950

27500

26400

25475

26575

24275

24650

26275

22500

22425

24275

22150

19525

16450

15950

18900

13900

12925

14325

15700

12950

16975

13075

17100

15025

18075

12325

13350

15025

3

22

16

24

34

23

7

16

26

9

32

29

22

21

29

12

6

2 - 18

8 - 12

7 - 13

5 - 16

13 - 8

11 - 10

15 - 7

18 - 4

10 - 12

20 - 3

10 - 13

5,5 - 19

10 - 15

4 - 21

15 - 10

14 - 12

20 - 6

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:14

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Tommy  Lawton

Leo Koot

Luca Pergreffi

Achim Sommer

Marco Beck

Zbigniew Milewski

Zoltan Miskolczi

Francis Mcgoldrick

Javier Martínez

Michel Burais

António Grave

Georges Weidner

Günter Hrabal

Karl Deuschl

Flamínio Pechincha

Denis André

Frantisek Monosi

Ireland

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Germany

Germany

Poland

Slovakia

Ireland

Spain

Luxembourg

Portugal

Switzerland

Austria

Austria

Portugal

Luxembourg

Slovakia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

26

27,5

28

28

28

29

29

30

30

30

30,5

31

31

32

33

34

36

20275

24425

22425

22225

17425

23325

21400

23950

23200

22175

23175

22225

21825

17775

20600

16725

18525

11475

12550

12125

15800

10150

15025

13550

12600

13900

14000

11875

14700

13700

10900

11100

8375

9600

27

8

19

28

6

29

23

36

41

28

34

17

36

7

7

22

13

9 - 17

16,5 - 11

14 - 14

9 - 19

15 - 13

19 - 10

12 - 17

19 - 11

13 - 17

12 - 18

16,5 - 14

11 - 20

14 - 17

17 - 15

19 - 14

18 - 16

20 - 16

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:14

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Robert Bicok

Daniel Olejnak

Constantin Otel

Branko Matijevi

Mihai Vasile  Farkas

Daniele  Barbieri

Miran Vodopivec

Gino  Govi

Thijs Geurten

Jozsef Papp

Seppo Vähäsarja

Mark  Harper

Graham Smith

Brane Dimitrovski

Oskari Rapeli

Eddy Van Den Hoogen

René Quintus

Serbia

Slovakia

Romania

Croatia

Romania

Italy

Slovenia

Italy

Netherlands

Hungary

Finland

England

England

Slovenia

Finland

Netherlands

Luxembourg

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

36

36

38

38

39

4

9

11

11

12,5

13

14

14

16

16

17

18

18225

12950

18625

14900

14500

16650

13675

13775

11775

10700

11375

13475

8800

12475

6975

11200

7150

13350

10350

11400

9050

8025

16650

13675

13775

11775

10700

11375

13475

8800

12475

6975

11200

7150

18

26

34

5

17

20

1

11

5

13

19

4

16

2

2

11

21

15 - 21

21 - 15

18 - 20

17 - 21

21 - 18

4

9

11

11

12,5

13

14

14

16

16

17

18

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Gilbert Henchoz

Thomas Unger

Jozsef Heimann

José Domingues

Roberto Pasini

Jaume Casadejus

Marc Haliniak

Norbert Mertes

Ivan Me imorec

Damir Škori

Switzerland

Germany

Hungary

Spain

Switzerland

Spain

Luxembourg

Germany

Croatia

Croatia

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

6825

7250

7225

5400

7075

6075

4800

8925

8375

6600

6825

7250

7225

5400

7075

6075

4800

8925

8375

6600

10

7

12

7

13

19

11

9

7

8

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

Date 12-06-2022

Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:25:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Bulgaria

Italy

Finland

Netherlands

Serbia

Poland

France

Austria

Portugal

Slovenia

Hungary

16

23

26

29

37

37

37

39

39

40

45

72875

64050

61775

60600

56200

55800

54425

55625

55200

53225

53150

22950

19100

17175

18650

24025

15025

15675

21250

17375

14150

20775

1 - 4 - 5 - 6

2 - 4 - 8 - 9

3 - 3 - 7 - 13

2 - 5 - 11 - 11

1 - 7 - 8 - 21

7 - 10 - 10 - 10

6 - 6 - 9 - 16

2 - 5 - 15 - 17

2 - 9 - 14 - 14

8 - 9 - 10 - 13

3 - 8 - 15 - 19

294

573

91

166

169

127

687

178

189

305

282

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:23:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Spain

Czech Republic

England

Romania

Ireland

Switzerland

Germany

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Croatia

46

47

49

49

49

53

54

60

70

79

49850

50100

46350

45400

44975

50975

40275

39000

32425

27725

18000

19250

13550

15700

15025

23025

16450

11200

8725

10850

4 - 5 - 17 - 20

1 - 13 - 14 - 19

11 - 12 - 12 - 14

4 - 7 - 18 - 20

6 - 11 - 15 - 17

1 - 12 - 20 - 20

3 - 13 - 19 - 19

12 - 15 - 16 - 17

16 - 18 - 18 - 18

16 - 21 - 21 - 21

253

167

441

246

352

95

222

132

181

167

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:23:20

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Ratko
Risti

Robert
Tomlinson

Toni
Isakov

Miroslav
Melcher

Rene
Inauen

Franco
Zucchi

Cor
Kraaij

Henrique
Ângelo

Attila
Erdei

Jari
Seppälä

Seppo
Pönni

Harald
Seifert

Joaquin
Viñals

Rumen
Vidov

Serbia

Switzerland

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Austria

Italy

Netherlands

Portugal

Hungary

Finland

Finland

Germany

Spain

Bulgaria

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

24025

23025

22950

19250

21250

19100

18650

17375

20775

17175

16975

16450

18000

17025

38

19

70

22

48

139

51

23

65

22

32

67

50

77

19

6

1

1

2

18

15

14

15

4

3

15

8

20

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Daniele
Barbieri

Eugen
Biltac

Frans
Van Berkel

Francisco
Pérez

Mishel
Dimitrov

Franz
Artmueller

Ivaylo
Hristov

Eric
Fossillon

Jacky
Mardele

Jack
Tisdall

Matti
Sakkara

Milan
Sekuli

Marius Cezar
Stancu

Dariusz
Ziemniewicz

Italy

Romania

Netherlands

Spain

Bulgaria

Austria

Bulgaria

France

France

Ireland

Finland

Serbia

Romania

Poland

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

16650

15700

17625

16475

16150

15350

16750

15675

15325

15025

16250

14500

14450

14325

165

56

46

63

86

51

61

193

217

148

20

55

48

25

20

12

12

21

14

17

3

3

12

2

13

10

16

6

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Giancarlo
Armiraglio

Franc
Tomani

Robert
Farago

Robert
Kiškarolj

Mário
Vieira

Miran
Vodopivec

Jean
Desque

Umberto
Ballabeni

Zbigniew
Milewski

Zdzis aw
Siekiera

Andrzej
Gottwald

Iztok
Štraus

Billy
Reynolds

Francis
Mcgoldrick

Italy

Slovenia

Hungary

Serbia

Portugal

Slovenia

France

Italy

Poland

Poland

Poland

Slovenia

England

Ireland

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

15700

14150

13900

12800

15425

13675

13450

12600

15025

13525

12925

12325

13550

12600

152

90

99

48

54

95

179

117

33

18

51

82

122

64

11

8

17

18

18

1

16

10

17

5

7

11

16

18

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Leo
Koot

Thijs
Geurten

Holger
Dreher

Matt
Hall

Tommy
Pickering

Igor
Holecek

Sre ko
Lamut

Seppo
Vähäsarja

Ji í
Hrazdil

Marco
Beck

Luca
Pergreffi

António
Grave

Flamínio
Pechincha

Graham
Smith

Netherlands

Netherlands

Switzerland

England

England

Slovakia

Slovenia

Finland

Czech Republic

Germany

Czech Republic

Portugal

Portugal

England

11

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

12550

11775

13350

12525

11475

11200

13075

11375

11175

10150

12125

11300

11100

8800

46

23

25

115

100

38

38

17

64

67

53

23

89

104

5

5

9

6

9

19

20

19

11

2

10

20

2

16

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Tibor
Ambrus

Karl
Deuschl

Daniel
Olejnak

Vincent
Walsh

Pero
Harši

Gilles
Caudin

Frantisek
Monosi

Denis
André

Javier
Martínez

Tommy
Lawton

Günter
Hrabal

Zoltan
Miskolczi

Raymond
Dostert

Michel
Burais

Hungary

Austria

Slovakia

Ireland

Croatia

France

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Spain

Ireland

Austria

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

18

18

11250

10900

10350

8550

10850

9975

9600

8375

9300

8800

8125

7850

8725

8175

54

44

31

81

27

98

36

48

79

59

35

27

58

52

14

4

21

9

7

5

4

15

21

6

17

8

1

11

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Mihai Vasile
Farkas

René
Quintus

Vojt ch
Maštera

Thomas
Unger

Jozsef
Heimann

Achim
Sommer

Georges
Weidner

Constantin
Otel

Roberto
Pasini

Jaume
Casadejus

Damir
Škori

Branko
Matijevi

Robert
Bicok

Rajmond
Pokriva

Romania

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Germany

Hungary

Germany

Switzerland

Romania

Switzerland

Spain

Croatia

Croatia

Serbia

Croatia

18

18

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

8025

7150

7550

7250

7225

6425

7525

7225

7075

6075

6600

5850

4875

4425

98

23

28

55

64

33

39

44

12

61

44

47

28

49

7

21

13

7

12

13

3

14

13

19

8

4

10

9

Date 12-06-2022

Leg nr. 2Organization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:21:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Tomlinson Robert
Kraaij Cor
Pönni Seppo
Barbieri  Daniele
Dimitrov  Mishel
Mardele Jacky
Stancu  Marius Cezar
Farago Robert
Vodopivec Miran
Siekiera Zdzis aw
Mcgoldrick Francis
Pickering Tommy
Hrazdil Ji í
Pechincha Flamínio
Deuschl Karl
Harši  Pero
Miskolczi Zoltan
Quintus René
Sommer Achim
Casadejus Jaume
Bicok Robert

Switzerland

Netherlands

Finland

Italy

Bulgaria

France

Romania

Hungary

Slovenia

Poland

Ireland

England

Czech Republic

Portugal

Austria

Croatia

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Germany

Spain

Serbia

23025
18650
16975
16650
16150
15325
14450
13900
13675
13525
12600
11475
11175
11100
10900
10850
7850
7150
6425
6075
4875

19

51

32

165

86

217

48

99

95

18

64

100

64

89

44

27

27

23

33

61

28

6

15

3

20

14

12

16

17

1

5

18

9

11

2

4

7

8

21

13

19

10

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Sector AOrganization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:19:05

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Isakov Toni
Zucchi Franco
Seifert Harald
Biltac Eugen
Artmueller Franz
Tisdall Jack
Sekuli  Milan
Tomani  Franc
Desque Jean
Gottwald Andrzej
Koot Leo
Hall Matt
Vähäsarja Seppo
Grave António
Ambrus Tibor
Monosi Frantisek
Martínez Javier
Burais Michel
Maštera Vojt ch
Weidner Georges
Pokriva  Rajmond

Bulgaria

Italy

Germany

Romania

Austria

Ireland

Serbia

Slovenia

France

Poland

Netherlands

England

Finland

Portugal

Hungary

Slovakia

Spain

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Switzerland

Croatia

22950
19100
16450
15700
15350
15025
14500
14150
13450
12925
12550
12525
11375
11300
11250
9600
9300
8175
7550
7525
4425

70

139

67

56

51

148

55

90

179

51

46

115

17

23

54

36

79

52

28

39

49

1

18

15

12

17

2

10

8

16

7

5

6

19

20

14

4

21

11

13

3

9

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Sector BOrganization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:19:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Melcher Miroslav
Ângelo Henrique
Seppälä Jari
Vidov Rumen
Pérez Francisco
Fossillon Eric
Ziemniewicz Dariusz
Kiškarolj Robert
Ballabeni  Umberto
Štraus Iztok
Geurten Thijs
Holecek Igor
Beck Marco
Smith Graham
Walsh Vincent
André Denis
Hrabal Günter
Farkas Mihai Vasile
Heimann Jozsef
Pasini Roberto
Škori  Damir

Czech Republic

Portugal

Finland

Bulgaria

Spain

France

Poland

Serbia

Italy

Slovenia

Netherlands

Slovakia

Germany

England

Ireland

Luxembourg

Austria

Romania

Hungary

Switzerland

Croatia

19250
17375
17175
17025
16475
15675
14325
12800
12600
12325
11775
11200
10150
8800
8550
8375
8125
8025
7225
7075
6600

22

23

22

77

63

193

25

48

117

82

23

38

67

104

81

48

35

98

64

12

44

1

14

4

20

21

3

6

18

10

11

5

19

2

16

9

15

17

7

12

13

8

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Sector COrganization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:19:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Risti  Ratko
Inauen Rene
Erdei Attila
Viñals Joaquin
Van Berkel Frans
Hristov  Ivaylo
Sakkara Matti
Armiraglio Giancarlo
Vieira Mário
Milewski Zbigniew
Reynolds Billy
Dreher Holger
Lamut Sre ko
Pergreffi  Luca
Olejnak Daniel
Caudin Gilles
Lawton Tommy
Dostert Raymond
Unger Thomas
Otel Constantin
Matijevi  Branko

Serbia

Austria

Hungary

Spain

Netherlands

Bulgaria

Finland

Italy

Portugal

Poland

England

Switzerland

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Slovakia

France

Ireland

Luxembourg

Germany

Romania

Croatia

24025
21250
20775
18000
17625
16750
16250
15700
15425
15025
13550
13350
13075
12125
10350
9975
8800
8725
7250
7225
5850

38

48

65

50

46

61

20

152

54

33

122

25

38

53

31

98

59

58

55

44

47

19

2

15

8

12

3

13

11

18

17

16

9

20

10

21

5

6

1

7

14

4

Date 12-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Sector DOrganization MOHOSZ

.

Time
15:19:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed


